
2017-18 Aztec Women’s Basketball Numerical Roster 

No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Exp.  Hometown (High School/Previous School) 
0 Kennedi Villa G 6-0 Fr. HS Albany, Calif. (St. Mary’s HS) 
1 Khalia Lark G 6-0 Sr. 1L Irvine, Calif. (Washington/Mater Dei HS) 
3 Jenay Bojorquez  G 5-6 Fr. HS Phoenix, Ariz. (Sierra Linda HS) 
5 Te’a Adams G 5-9 Fr. HS Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita HS) 
10 Najé Murray G 5-6 Fr. HS Stockton, Calif. (St. Mary’s HS) 
11 Arantxa Gómez Ferrer F 6-0 Jr. 2L Valencia, Spain (Parque Colegio Santa Ana HS)  
13 Allison Brown G 5-7 Sr. SQ Anaheim Hills, Calif. (Mater Dei HS) 
15 McKynzie Fort G 5-9 Sr. 3L Fontana, Calif. (Etiwanda HS) 
20 Geena Gomez G 5-8 Sr. 2L Huntington Beach, Calif. (Edison HS/St. Joseph’s (Pa.)) 
21 Abby Lowe G 5-11 So. 1L Stockport, England (Barking Abbey Academy) 
22 Lexy Thorderson G/F 6-0 Sr. 3L Castle Rock, Colo. (Rock Canyon HS) 
24 Kiara Edwards F 6-1 Fr. HS Surprise, Ariz. (Valley Vista HS) 
30 Cheyenne Greenhouse G 5-11 Sr. 3L Riverside, Calif. (Canyon Springs HS) 
34 Baylee Vanderdoes F 6-1 So. 1L Auburn, Calif. (Placer HS) 
40 Monique Terry F 6-2 So. 1L San Antonio, Texas (Brennan HS) 
45 Naomi Ekwedike C 6-6 So. SQ Lagos, Nigeria (Potter’s House Christian Academy (Fla.)) 

2017-18 Aztec Women’s Basketball Alphabetical Roster 

No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Exp. Hometown (High School/Previous School) 
5 Te’a Adams G 5-9 Fr. HS Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita HS) 
3 Jenay Bojorquez G 5-6 Fr. HS Phoenix, Ariz. (Sierra Linda HS) 
13 Allison Brown G 5-7 Sr. SQ Anaheim Hills, Calif. (Mater Dei HS) 
24 Kiara Edwards F 6-1 Fr. HS Surprise, Ariz. (Valley Vista HS) 
45 Naomi Ekwedike C 6-6 So. SQ Lagos, Nigeria (Potter’s House Christian Academy (Fla.)) 
15 McKynzie Fort G 5-9 Sr. 3L Fontana, Calif. (Etiwanda HS) 
20 Geena Gomez G 5-8 Sr. 2L Huntington Beach, Calif. (Edison HS/St. Joseph’s (Pa.)) 
11 Arantxa Gómez Ferrer F 6-0 Jr. 2L Valencia, Spain (Parque Colegio Santa Ana HS)  
30 Cheyenne Greenhouse G 5-11 Sr. 3L Riverside, Calif. (Canyon Springs HS) 
1 Khalia Lark G 6-0 Sr. 1L Irvine, Calif. (Washington/Mater Dei HS) 
21 Abby Lowe G 5-11 So. 1L Stockport, England (Barking Abbey Academy) 
10 Najé Murray G 5-6 Fr. HS Stockton, Calif. (St. Mary’s HS) 
40 Monique Terry F 6-2 So. 1L San Antonio, Texas (Brennan HS) 
22 Lexy Thorderson G/F 6-0 Sr. 3L Castle Rock, Colo. (Rock Canyon HS) 
34 Baylee Vanderdoes F 6-1 So. 1L Auburn, Calif. (Placer HS) 
0 Kennedi Villa G 6-0 Fr. HS Albany, Calif. (St. Mary’s HS) 

Head Coach:  Stacie Terry (UT Arlington, 1998), Fifth season at SDSU 
Assistant Coaches: Jesse Clark (Pacific Union, 2003), Fifth season at SDSU 

 Ciara Carl (Point Loma Nazarene, 2005), Fifth season at SDSU 
Nick Grant (Baylor, 2010), Fourth season at SDSU 

Director of Operations:  Jon Silver (UCLA, 2009), Second season at SDSU 
Director of Player Personnel: Paris Johnson (San Diego State, 2011), Second season at SDSU 

Pronunciation Guide 
Jenay Bojorquez Jen-AY Bo-HORE-kehz 
Te’a Adams TAY-uh  
Naomi Ekwedike nay-O-mee eck-WED-ee-kay 

Arantxa Gómez Ferrer uh-RON-cha Fur-AIR 
McKynzie Fort ma-KEN-zee 
Najé Murray NAH-jzay 
Baylee Vanderdoes VAN-der-doze 
Ciara Carl see-ARR




